## 503601414 12/08/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3648045

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TRACI HEATHER FELDMAN	01/16/2007
GREAT AMERICAN DUCK RACES, INC. D/B/A GREAT AMERICAN MARKETING AND EVENTS	01/16/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LOREN TAYLOR
Street Address:	40 DELWOOD AVENUE
City:	CHATHAM
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07928
Name:	JOSE LONGORIA
Street Address:	8325 SW 108 STREET
City:	MIAMI
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33156

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	7413319		
Patent Number:	7717582		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (602)382-6070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 602-382-6572

Email: IPDOCKET@swlaw.com, enielsen@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. ERIC NIELSEN

Address Line 1: 400 EAST VAN BUREN STREET

Address Line 2: ONE ARIZONA CENTER
Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44950.03100 AND 03117	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC M. NIELSEN	

PATENT 503601414 REEL: 037237 FRAME: 0886

SIGNATURE:	/Eric M. Nielsen/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2015
Total Attachments: 3 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 037237 FRAME: 0887

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Traci Heather Feldman (hereinafter together with her heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives referred to as "Inventor"), citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4136 E Pullman Rd, Cave Creek, AZ 85331, together with Loren Taylor (hereinafter referred to as "Taylor"), residing at 40 Delwood Avenue, Chatham, NJ 07928, and Jose Longoria (hereinafter referred to as "Longoria"), residing at 8325 SW 108 Street, Miami, FL 33156, have invented one or more inventions (hereinafter referred to as "said Invention(s)") disclosed in United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/468,126 entitled "Method and System for Underwater Light Display" filed August 29, 2006 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter referred to as "said Application"); and

WHEREAS Inventor was and still is employed by Great American Duck Races, Inc. d/b/a Great American Marketing and Events (hereinafter referred to as "Company" and together with Inventor hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Arizona, having its principal place of business at and a mailing address of 16043 North 82nd Street, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260; and

WHEREAS Company, may own some right, title, and/or interest in and to said Invention(s) and said Application, by virtue of Inventor's employment with Company or by operation of law; and

WHEREAS, Taylor and Longoria (hereinafter together with their successors and assigns referred to as "Assignee"), citizens of the United States of America are desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in, to and under said Invention(s) and said Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor acknowledges that Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under said Invention(s) and said Application, including (a) the right to apply for patents in the United States of America and in all foreign countries for said Invention(s), (b) all applications for patents for said Invention(s) or based on said Application in all countries, now filed or to be filed, including all divisional. renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said Invention(s) or upon said Application, (c) all patents which may issue on said Invention(s) and on any applications transferred by this Assignment in the United States and foreign countries, and any and all reissues, extensions, divisions, renewals, substitutes, continuations or continuations-in-part of patents granted for said Invention(s) or upon such applications, for the full term or terms for which the patents may be issued, and (d) every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said Invention(s), said applications and such patents under any applicable international or bilateral treaty, agreement or convention. Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee to file patent applications in all countries for any or all of said Invention(s) in Assignor's name, or in Assignee's name, or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under any international or bilateral treaty, agreement or convention, or otherwise.

Page 1 of 3

Company hereby consents to the assignment by Inventor of any and all of Inventor's right, title and interest in, to, and under said Invention(s) and said Application to Assignee.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that Assignor will, upon reasonable request of Assignee, subject to Assignor's prior commitments, and without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee, communicate any specific facts requested by Assignee and known to Assignor relating to said Invention(s) and the history thereof, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all lawful papers required to effect the foregoing, and generally do all further acts which may be deemed necessary by Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Invention(s) in all countries.

This Assignment may be executed in several counterparts, each of which will be an original, but all of which, when taken together, will constitute one and the same instrument.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this document on the date indicated below.

(SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW)

	Inventor: T	raci Heather Feldr	man .		
	Signature:	JAGG:	Feld_	_ Date:_	1-16-07
	Residence a	ddress: <u>4136 E P</u> u	ullman Rd, Ca	ve Creek, AZ 8	35331
STATE OF _	Arizon	1a			
COUNTY OF	- Maric	opa			
notary public to me on the within instrur	in and for sai basis of satis nent and ackn is signature of	sfactory evidence owledged to me to on the instrument	leather Feldma to be the pers hat he execute	m, personally k son whose nan d the same in h	nown to me or proved the is subscribed to the authorized capacity, on behalf of which the
	WITNESS n	ny hand and offici	al seal:		
		Robert	Up		
	Signature of	Notary Public			
EXECUTED	as of the date	written below by	Company:		
	Authorized I	Representative://			
	Signature: _	- CUK	,	. Date:_	1_16-07 STORET
	Principal add	Iress:	16043	N. SANO SCOTIS WALL	STREET COM
STATE OF _	A	1 Z8MA		59715 444	y az bisso
COUNTY OF		AMGPA			
On thi notary public proved to me the within incapacity, and	in and for sa on the basis of strument and that by his s	id county,	dence to be the me that he construment the	e person whose executed the s	nally known to me or name is subscribed to ame in his authorized entity upon behalf of
	WITNESS n	ny hand and offici Put D			OFFICIAL SEAL ROBERT IVES Notary Public - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Aug. 14, 2008
	Signature of	Notary Public			THE COURTS.
EXECUTABI	LE COPY	Page	e 3 of 3		

**EXECUTED** as of the date written below by INVENTOR:

PATENT REEL: 037237 FRAME: 0890

**RECORDED: 12/08/2015** 

FRALEYL\PHX\1917197